Granville-Phillips Products
January 2008
Configuration Guide
Brooks Automation, Inc.
6450 Dry Creek Pkwy • Longmont, Colorado 80503-9501 • USA
Phone 1-303-652-4400 • 1-800-776-6543 • Fax 1-303-652-2844
Order online at www.brooks.com
Technical support is available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year through

 204 Right Angle .................................................................................................................... 33
Page 3 of 34 Phone 1-303-652-4400 • 1-800-776-6543 • Fax 1-303-652-2844
How to order from this Configuration Guide
Ordering information is given in the brochures for the products in this Price List; however, additional information
is provided here to help simplify your ordering process.
Voltage Requirements and Pressure Indication
Vacuum Gauge Controllers are offered with a range of electrical cord connectors and pressure indication
options.  The standard power cord types are illustrated below.
Flanges and Fittings
Vacuum gauges and valves are offered in a wide range of flanges and fittings on.  Commonly used flanges and
fittings are illustrated below. If you have other requirements, please contact Brooks Customer Support.
 Electrical Cord Connectors for Controllers Common Flanges & Fittings on Gauges
Cajon, VCR and VCO are registered trademarks of Cajon Company.
ConFlat is a registered trademark of Varian / Vacuum Products Division.
 Effective: January 1, 2008
Page 4 of 34 Phone 1-303-652-4400 • 1-800-776-6543 • Fax 1-303-652-2844
Micro-Ion® Plus Modules (Series 392)
Description  Catalog Number
Micro-Ion Plus Modules (CE Marked)
Select one of the output configurations and vacuum fitting to create the appropriate catalog number and determine the price
(see the example below).
Analog output, no display 1  392401 - 0 - # # - #
Analog output, with display 1  392402 - 0 - # # - #
RS-485 interface, no display  392501 - # - # # - #
RS-485 interface, with display  392502 - # - # # - #
DeviceNet™ interface, no display  392601 - # - # # - #
DeviceNet interface, with display  392602 - # - # # - #
 Setpoints
  None  0
  Two  2
  Three  3
 Ion Gauge Filaments
  Yttria-coated iridium  Y
  Tungsten  T
Vacuum Fitting
 NW16KF   D
 NW25KF   E
 NW40KF   K
 1/2 inch VCR-type male  H
 1.33-inch (NW16CF) Conflat®-type  F
 2.75-inch (NW35CF) Conflat-type  G
 Measurement units:
 Torr   T
 Mbar   M
 Pa  P
Example: To order a Micro-Ion Plus Module with RS-485 output, no display, two setpoints, Tungsten filiaments,
NW25KF vacuum fitting, and units in Torr, select catalog number 392501-2-TE-T
Notes: 1. Setpoints not available in Analog only versions.
Replacement Gauges for Micro-Ion Plus Modules
Replacement Gauge  392100 -  # #
 Ion Gauge Filaments
  Yttria-coated iridium  Y
  Tungsten  T
Vacuum Fitting
 NW16KF   D
 NW25KF   E
 NW40KF   K
 1/2 inch VCR-type male  H
 1.33-inch (NW16CF) Conflat-type  F
 2.75-inch (NW35CF) Conflat-type  G
 Effective: January 1, 2008
Page 5 of 34 Phone 1-303-652-4400 • 1-800-776-6543 • Fax 1-303-652-2844
Micro-Ion® ATM Modules (Series 390)
Description  Catalog Number
Micro-Ion ATM Modules (CE Marked)
Select one of the output configurations and vacuum fitting to create the appropriate catalog number and determine the price
(see the example below).
Analog output, no display 1  390410 - 0 - # # - #
Analog output, with display 1  390411 - 0 - # # - #
RS-485 interface, no display  390510 - # - # # - #
RS-485 interface, with display  390511 - # - # # - #
DeviceNet™ interface, no display  390610 - # - # # - #